
32° Giro del Lario
Organizzazione: Veteran Car Club Como

Località: 1-2 Giugno 2019
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1 2 MAURO BONFANTE

CINZIA BRUNO
FIAT 1100/103
VCC Como

C

1956

1,56

C

1956

1,56

183,00

0
285,48 0,00

2 19 ORNELLA BESTETTI

CRISTINA COLOMBO
Lancia Fulvia Coupè 1,3 HF
VCC Como

P

1968

1,68

P

1968

1,68

308,00

0
517,44 231,96

3 24 FABIO COLOMBO

SILVIA LONGONI
Innocenti Mini Cooper 1300
VCC Como

M

1973

1,73

M

1973

1,73

316,00

0
546,68 261,20

4 4 GERARDO NARDIELLO

MANUELA GRASSI
Triumph  TR3
VCC Como

C

1957

1,57

C
1957

1,57

363,00
0

569,91 284,43

5 1 MAURIZIO DE BELLIS

FILIPPPO DE BELLIS
MG TA
RUOTE EPOCA PAVIA

C

1937

1,37

C

1937

1,37

438,00

0
600,06 314,58

6 8 ENRICO FALCETTA

ALBERTO MARELLI
Triumph  TR4
GAMS

P

1962

1,62

P

1962

1,62

524,00

0
848,88 563,40

7 21 ROBERTO TAMBURELLI

FEDERICO ADAGLIO 
NSU Prinz 4L
VCC Casteggio

M

1971

1,71

M

1971

1,71

546,00

0
933,66 648,18

8 12 RUGGERO PIGNATTA

ELISABETTA BARBAGLIA
PORSCHE 356 C
CLASSIC CLUB ITALIA

P

1964

1,64

P

1964

1,64

605,00

0
992,20 706,72

9 26 PIERO TORTI

ANTONIO CAPPELLINI
PORSCHE 911 Cabrio
CPAE Piacenza

M

1991

1,91

M
1991

1,91

536,00
0

1.023,76 738,28

10 9 LUCA BARNI

GIORGIO BARNI
OSCA GT 2 1600
VCC Como

P

1963

1,53

P

1963

1,53

714,00

0
1.092,42 806,94

11 15 ADRIANO MONZIO COMPAGNONI

MARIAPIA COLCIAGO
Morris Mini Minor 
VCC Como

P

1965

1,65

P

1965

1,65

758,00

0
1.250,70 965,22

12 22 MAURO MARELLI

DOMENICO RONCHETTI
Lancia Fulvia Coupè 1.6 HF
VCC Como

M

1972

1,72

M

1972

1,72

788,00

0
1.355,36 1.069,88

13 27 MARCO FOSSATI

GIANLUCA GIUSSANI
PORSCHE 911 Carrera 2
VCC Como

M

1992

1,92

M

1992

1,92

944,00

0
1.812,48 1.527,00

14 33 MAURO SARESINI

FABIO GARESINI
FIAT Spider
VAMS

P

1968
1,68

P

1968
1,68

1.156,00

0
1.942,08 1.656,60

15 43 TIZIANO CERIANI

MARIA MERAVIGLIA 
Mercedes 190 SL
GAMS

C

1956

1,56

C

1956

1,56

1.499,00

0
2.338,44 2.052,96

16 18 LUIGI VALTORTA

nd nd
FIAT 124 Spider
GAMS

P

1967

1,67

P

1967

1,67

1.404,00

0
2.344,68 2.059,20

17 20 LORNA PIFFARETTI

FRANCO DI NICOLA
FIAT 850 Spider Sport
Scuderia Veltro

P

1969

1,69

P

1969

1,69

1.456,00

0
2.460,64 2.175,16

18 42 ROBERTO LACCHIO

SERGIO BORGHESIO
ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Spider
GAMS

C

1955

1,55

C

1955

1,55

1.601,00

0
2.481,55 2.196,07

19 53 MARCELLO GOBESSI

DEBORAH MICHELI
FIAT Ritmo 130 TC Abarth
VAMS

M

1985

1,85

M

1985

1,85

1.388,00

0
2.567,80 2.282,32

20 35 ALESSIO DE VESCOVI

DANIELA DALRI'
Mercedes 230 SL
VCC Bolzano

P

1966

1,66

P

1966

1,66

1.605,00

0
2.664,30 2.378,82

21 32 PAOLO ZEGNA

PAOLO CISCATO
Lancia Flavia Coupè 1800
Giovanni Bracco Biella

P

1968

1,68

P

1968

1,68

1.641,00

0
2.756,88 2.471,40

22 23 GUIDO LAMPERTI
Lancia B24 Convertibile
VCC Como

C

1957
1,57

C

1957
1,57

1.767,00

0
2.774,19 2.488,71

23 7 FURIO PELLIS

TERESA DEPRETIS 
ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Sprint
Scuderia Veltro

P

1961

1,61

P

1961

1,61

1.766,00

0
2.843,26 2.557,78
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24 11 PAOLO GIUSEPPE GAMBA

Jose Luis CUEVA RIVERA
Volvo PV 544 Sport
GAMS

P

1964

1,64

P

1964

1,64

1.736,00

0
2.847,04 2.561,56

25 47 PAOLO BERETTA

LUIGI BERETTA 
Austin Healey MK III
GAMS

P

1966

1,66

P

1966

1,66

1.895,00

0
3.145,70 2.860,22

26 48 PAOLO PRIMI

MARIAPIA BATTISTEL
PORSCHE 912 1.6
GAMS

P

1966

1,66

P

1966

1,66

2.000,00

0
3.320,00 3.034,52

27 3 GIORGIO GIORGI

COSTANTINO MALASPINA
MG MGA
VCC Casteggio

C

1957

3,00

C
1957

3,00

1.182,00
0

3.546,00 3.260,52

28 39 ROMEO FERRO

nd nd
Austin  Seven Sport
GAMS

P

1934

1,34

P

1934

1,34

2.775,00

0
3.718,50 3.433,02

29 36 FRANCESCO MARIA RUGI

BARBARA COSERI
PORSCHE Carrera 2 Targa
VCC Bolzano

M

1990

1,90

M

1990

1,90

2.027,00

0
3.851,30 3.565,82

30 41 ALESSANDRO BISCALDI

MANUELA MONTELPARE
FIAT 1100 103B
GAMS

C

1955

1,55

C

1955

1,55

2.609,00

0
4.043,95 3.758,47

31 14 MARCO BONECCHI

NICOLO' BONECCHI
Volkswagen Maggiolino
GAMS

P

1965

1,65

P

1965

1,65

2.695,00

0
4.446,75 4.161,27

32 5 MILENA ANESI

MICHELA CHINI
ALFA ROMEO Giulietta Spider
Scud Trentino Storica

C

1959

1,59

C
1959

1,59

3.083,00
0

4.901,97 4.616,49

33 38 ARTURO FERRARO 

GIULIANA VENUTO
Riley Brookland
GAMS

V

1930

1,30

V

1930

1,30

3.862,00

0
5.020,60 4.735,12

34 16 SARA CAGLIERO

LUISA BERTANI
FIAT Dino Spider
CMAE 

P

1967

1,67

P

1967

1,67

3.168,00

0
5.290,56 5.005,08

35 25 ALESSANDRO BARZETTI

GIANPIERO COLOMBO
Peugeot 205 Rallye
CLASSIC CLUB ITALIA

M

1988

1,88

M

1988

1,88

2.951,00

0
5.547,88 5.262,40

36 34 YURI FIGINI 

ANTONIO FIGINI
MG B
VCC Como

M

1977

1,77

M

1977

1,77

3.142,00

0
5.561,34 5.275,86

37 30 MASSIMO ROCCO

NICCOLO' ROCCO
ALFA ROMEO Sprint 1600
CMAE

P

1962
1,62

P

1962
1,62

3.433,00

0
5.561,46 5.275,98

38 28 MARCO BASTARDINI 

MARCO BARBARO
Triumph  TR3A
CPAE Piacenza

C

1958

3,00

C

1958

3,00

1.939,00

0
5.817,00 5.531,52

39 52 STEFANO PONTI

SILVIA BERTINO
FIAT Ritmo 105 TC
VAMS

M

1984

1,74

M

1984

1,74

3.872,00

0
6.737,28 6.451,80

40 51 GIUSEPPE CICERI

CRISTINA CATTANEO
Ferrari 308 GTS
CMAE

M

1978

1,78

M

1978

1,78

3.964,00

0
7.055,92 6.770,44

41 6 MAURIZIO MICHI

FAUSTO CAPELLI
Triumph  TR3/A
CMAE

C

1960

1,60

C

1960

1,60

4.680,00

0
7.488,00 7.202,52

42 29 ERALDO BONECCHI

FRANCESCO BONECCHI
Lancia Flaminia GT
CAVEM

P

1961

3,00

P

1961

3,00

3.559,00

0
10.677,00 10.391,52

43 50 GIORGIO BERCELLESI

AURIKA KRYHANUTSA
PORSCHE 911 Carrera Targa
Bordino

M

1977

3,00

M

1977

3,00

4.330,00

0
12.990,00 12.704,52

44 46 ENRICO SOMMA

GIANNINA TRUSIANO
FIAT 1100 103G
GAMS

P

1961

3,00

P

1961

3,00

4.439,00

0
13.317,00 13.031,52

45 49 PAOLO NADIR

LUCA NADIR
ALFA ROMEO Alfasud Sprint
VCC Como

M

1976
1,76

M

1976
1,76

7.941,00

0
13.976,16 13.690,68

46 40 ALBERTO PRANDONI

PAOLA INNOCENTI
Morris Eight seat Tourer
GAMS

P

1935

3,00

P

1935

3,00

5.878,00

0
17.634,00 17.348,52
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47 31 ANDREW BALFRE

VALERIA ODDONE
Ford Mustang Cabrio
VCC Como

P

1965

3,00

P

1965

3,00

7.340,00

0
22.020,00 21.734,52

48 37 EMANUELE RIVOLTA

SILVIA SPERONI
Jaguar XJ6 4.2
GAMS

P

1969

3,00

P

1969

3,00

23.651,00

0
70.953,00 70.667,52
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